Features:
• Universal Input 100 – 240 VAC
• 12 VDC to 48 VDC
• Over-Current Protection
• Over-Voltage Protection
• Short Circuit Protection
• 100% Burn-In
• RoHS Compliant

The cable length, wire gauge, and output connector will be dependant on CEC
requirements for each current level.
Date:  8/3/10
Rev:   072610
Page:  2 of 3
Model
...Number**
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Total
Regulation
Maximum
Output Power
SP200QY12R 12 VDC 16.0 A 5% 192W
SP200QY18R 18 VDC 11.0 A 5% 200W
SP200QY19R 19 VDC 10.5 A 5% 200W
SP200QY20R 20 VDC 10.0 A 5% 200W
SP200QY24R 24 VDC 8.3 A 5% 200W
SP200QY48R 48 VDC 4.2 A 5% 200W
** To Determine Part Number:
• Replace "Y" with Required Input Socket Style Designation: C6 = "6", C14 = "9"
• Note: For Optional On/Off Switch (C19 Input Socket Only), Order as SP200Q9XXSR, Where "XX "
             Is the Output Voltage.